TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
D T SERVICE, INC., \$ PAULINE BROWNING HC15, BOX 495C HANOVER, NM 88041 Granter LO15; V. Kochan 16017 72nd St, K P S LOngbranch, Wa 98351 Benefidary After Sacording Satepa to (Name, Address, Zip): D T SERVICE INC., \$ PAULINE BROWNING HC15, BOX 4950 HANCVER, MM 88041	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of 19 at o'clock M, and recorded in book/reel/volume No or page or as fee/file/instrument/microtilm/reception No Record of of said County Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

3

which are in access of the amount required to pay all resonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by the little upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate course; necessarily paid or incurred by the little of the proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted-ness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and secures such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the indebtedness, trustee may led full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of appreent of the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may led out the property. The grantee in any reconveyants deed or the or charge thereof; (d) is in granting any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any essenant or creating any restriction thereon; (d) in any subordination or other or plat of the property; (b) in in granting any essenant or creating any restriction thereon; (d) in any reconveyant in the services mentioned in this pragraph shall be not less than 5.

In this payment of the services mentioned in this pragraph shall be not less than 5.

In this payment of the property or any part thereof, in its own names use or otherwise the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take pousesain on the property or any part thereof, in its own names use or otherwise the indebtedness and profits, or the proceeds of time and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonab profits, including those past interesting the proceed of the property of the proceeds of the procee

and that the grantor will warrant and lorever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even il grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, impres to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legateds, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammitical changes shall be

naie, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.
—— and the state of the state o
IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is opplicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the
eneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required listlesures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness from No. 1319, or equivalent. f compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF CRECON, County of ORANGE SS.
STATE OF CRESON, County of
This instrument was acknowledged before me on MNRCH 15 1976
hv hv
This instrument was acknowledged before me on MARCH 15 ,1996,
by Waned M.
as (Quitte)
of DI SERVICE THE
Laura R. Eustace & Saura & Custace
Laura R. Eustace I Saura & Custace Comm. #1012601 Source County Public Collegensul O Comm. Expres County O Comm. Expres Co. 25 1027 My commission expires 12 - 36 - 5 Public to Comm.
TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

S Filed for record at request of Aspen Title & Escrow the day May A.D., 19 96 at 11-20 o'clock AM., and duly recorded in Vol. Mortgages on Page 12542 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk FEE \$15.00